GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6444
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2010

SCHOOL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED UNDER SSA
Choudhary Shri Bhudeo

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of school buildings constructed alongwith the number of new schools opened in the areas dominated by minorities in the country including Bihar under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) till date; and

(b) the number of such schools proposed to be opened under the SSA, location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATID. PURANDESWARI)

(a) The status of (i) New Primary and Upper primary schools sanctioned and opened, and(ii) school buildings constructed in minority concentration areas, comprising 121 districts in the country and in 7 districts in Bihar from 2006-07 to 2009- 10 under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) is as under:-

Item All States (121 Bihar (7
districts) districts)

Sanct- Opened/ Sanct- Opened/

ioned Const- ioned Constructed ructed

Opening of new Primary 9613 8269 2707 2707
Schools
Opening of new Upper 10875 8932 2102 2102

Primary Schools

Construction of 14374 10675 5303 2524
primary school
buildings

Construction of upper 8709 6791 00
primary school
buildings

(b) The number of schools opened under SSA is based on the annual work plan and budget for each State as approved by the Project Approval Board (PAB) every year.
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